
W L W L
II II

II I I
I I II

57-3
35-24
41-7
43-18
39-19
18-32

52

51 15
32

14

19
0

38
20

14

SUN 8AM SMS AUX-2

SUN 9AM SMS AUX-2

SUN 11AM SMS AUX-2

SUN 1PM SMS MAIN-2

HOOSIERS

KC PREMIERE

HOOSIERS

MBC-LEFEVRE

YOUNG GUNS

HOOSIERS

KCP/GYMRATS MAYB Tournament Series
3RD BOYS DIVISION

STARS

BLAZERS

BLAZERS STARSSUN 10AM SMS AUX-2

POOL A
(1)     STARS

(2)     BLAZERS
(3)     HOOSIERS

A1               VS               A2

(2)     KC PREMIERE

FRI 6:00PM

                                                                                     POOL PLAY SCHEDULE

6:00PM
7:00PMSAT

POOL B
(1)     MBC-LEFEVRE

(3)     YOUNG GUNS

BVNW AUX
SME STAGE
SME AUX-2

SAT
8:00PM
9:00PM

A1               VS               A3

B2               VS               B3
A2               VS               A3

SAT
SAT

STARS

SME STAGE

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND

7:00PM

SAT

CHAMPION

SME STAGE
SME STAGE

B1               VS               B3

B1               VS               B2



POOL A POOL B POOL C

(1) KC PREMIERE I I (1) MBC-HINSON II (1) BLAZERS-BLUE II
(2) MBC-CAMPBELL II (2) PANTHERS I I (2) J'HAWKS I I
(3) HEAT II (3) BLAZERS-WHITE II (3) ELKHORN ATTACK II

FRI 41 22
FRI 31 11
SAT 10 16
SAT 15 35
SAT 14 36
SAT 21 22
SAT 39 19
SAT 24 34
SAT 47 22

Teams will be seeded according to record then point spread. 2-0 teams will be seeded by point spread, then 1-1 teams and 0-2 teams.
There is a maximum of +15 or -15 points per game. If a tie remains after the point spreads, defensive points allowed will break the tie.
Each team must have someone present at the gym at the end of pool play to find out where your team is seeded for Sun. bracket play.
Please click on the tab belowlabeled as "Bracket"  to view brackets and game times for Sunday. Thanks and good luck to your team!

IF YOU ARE UNSURE OF YOUR SEEDING/PLAYING TIMES ON SUNDAY, YOU MAY CALL KRISTEN AT 913-634-4522 BETWEEN 10-11 PM ON SAT.

6:00PM SME AUX-2

KCP/GYMRATS MAYB Tournament Series
4TH BOYS DIVISION

W         L

POOL PLAY SCHEDULE

W         L W         L

B(2)          VS          B(3)

A(1)          VS          A(2)
B(1)          VS          B(2)

C(2)          VS          C(3)

A(2)          VS          A(3)

C(1)          VS          C(2)

4:00PM

8:00PM

C(1)          VS          C(3)

SME AUX-1

6:00PM

A(1)          VS          A(3) 6:00PM SME AUX-1
B(1)          VS          B(3)

9:00PM

BVN MAIN

SME AUX-2

BVN MAIN
BVN MAIN
BVN MAIN
BVN MAIN

7:00PM
12:00PM
2:00PM



W L W L
II II
I I I I

II II

41-24
20-42
27-14
40-59
56-37
34-41

32

51 37
22

38

49
36

67
28

48

SME AUX-1

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND

7:00PM

FRI

CHAMPION

SME AUX-2
SME AUX-1

B1               VS               B3

B1               VS               B2

SAT
8:00PM
9:00PM

A1               VS               A3

A2               VS               A3
B2               VS               B3

SAT
SAT

7:00PM
8:00PMFRI

POOL B
(1)     MBC-LEWIS

(3)     KC HEAT

BVN AUX
BVN AUX
BVN AUX

(1)     KC HAWKS
(2)     FALCON ELITE

(3)     MBC-HOLMES

A1               VS               A2

(2)     HOOP SERVICE

FRI 6:00PM

                                                                                     POOL PLAY SCHEDULE

MBC-LEWIS

HOOP SERVICE

KCP/GYMRATS MAYB Tournament Series
5TH BOYS BLUE DIVISION

KC HAWKS

FALCON ELITE

FALCON ELITE KC HAWKSSUN 10AM SMNW STAGE

POOL A

KC HAWKS
SUN 8AM SMNW STAGE

SUN 9AM SMNW STAGE

SUN 11AM SMNW STAGE

SUN 12PM SMNW STAGE

KC HEAT

MBC-HOLMES

HOOP SERVICE

KC HEAT



W L W L
I I I I

I N/A N/A
I II

39-32
15-0
37-40
34-38
0-15
33-36

22

51 57
52

41

56
40

37

*THE TEAMS FILLING IN ARE FOR POOL PLAY ONLY ON SAT. PLEASE FOLLOW BRACKET ABOVE FOR SUN.

SMNW STAGE

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND

7:00PM

SAT

CHAMPION

SMNW STAGE
SMNW STAGE

A1               VS               A3

B1               VS               B2

SAT
8:00PM
9:00PM

B1               VS               B3

B2               VS               B3
A2               VS               A3

SAT
SAT

4:00PM
6:00PMSAT

POOL B
(1)     MBC-NORDSTROM

(3)     FIGHTING ELK

BVNW AUX
SMNW STAGE
SMNW STAGE

(2)     FILLING IN:KCP/TIGERS*
(3)     J'HAWKS

A1               VS               A2

(2)     MBC-PERRY

FRI 7:00PM

                                                                                     POOL PLAY SCHEDULE

BV JAM

KCP/GYMRATS MAYB Tournament Series
5TH BOYS RED DIVISION

J'HAWKS

MBC-NORDSTROM

MBC-NORDSTROM MBC-NORDSTROMSUN 10AM SMS MAIN-1

POOL A
(1)     BV JAM

MBC-NORDSTROM
SUN 8AM SMS MAIN-1

SUN 10AM SMS MAIN-2

SUN 12PM SMS MAIN-1

FIGHTING ELK

MBC-PERRY FIGHTING ELK



POOL A POOL B POOL C

(1) TIGERS II (1) KC PREMIERE I I (1) MBC-MARTIN I I
(2) JOCO HEAT II (2) HOOP SERVICE II (2) KC TITANS II
(3) FIGHTING ELK-W I I (3) KS CAGERS II (3) HUSKIES II

FRI 18 50
FRI 39 30
SAT 23 50
SAT 18 38
SAT 32 40
SAT 33 51
SAT 53 18
SAT 27 48
SAT 24 45

Teams will be seeded according to record then point spread. 2-0 teams will be seeded by point spread, then 1-1 teams and 0-2 teams.
There is a maximum of +15 or -15 points per game. If a tie remains after the point spreads, defensive points allowed will break the tie.
Each team must have someone present at the gym at the end of pool play to find out where your team is seeded for Sun. bracket play.
Please click on the tab belowlabeled as "Bracket"  to view brackets and game times for Sunday. Thanks and good luck to your team!

IF YOU ARE UNSURE OF YOUR SEEDING/PLAYING TIMES ON SUNDAY, YOU MAY CALL KRISTEN AT 913-634-4522 BETWEEN 10-11 PM ON SAT.

8:00PM SME MAIN-2

KCP/GYMRATS MAYB Tournament Series
6TH BOYS BLUE DIVISION

W         L

POOL PLAY SCHEDULE

W         L W         L

C(2)          VS          C(3)

A(1)          VS          A(2)
B(1)          VS          B(2)

B(1)          VS          B(3)

B(2)          VS          B(3)

C(1)          VS          C(2)

7:00PM

9:00PM

A(1)          VS          A(3)

SME MAIN-2

8:00PM

C(1)          VS          C(3) 8:00PM BVN AUX
A(2)          VS          A(3)

9:00PM

SME MAIN-2

BVN AUX

BVN MAIN
BVN MAIN
BVN AUX

SME MAIN-2

9:00PM
6:00PM
6:00PM



48

34 SUN 10 AM SMNW AUX-1 40

35
SUN 8 AM SMNW AUX-1

36 SUN 12 PM SMNW AUX-1

37

29
SUN 9 AM SMNW AUX-1

45

23

SUN 9 AM SMNW MAIN-1 22

22

SUN 11 AM SMNW AUX-1
56

38
SUN 9 AM SMNW MAIN-2

40
KC TITANS

TIGERS

KS CAGERS

KCP/GYMRAT MAYB TOURNAMENT SERIES
6TH BOYS BLUE DIVISION SUNDAY FEB. 17TH

BRACKET B

KS CAGERS

BRACKET A

CHAMPION
FIGHTING ELK

FIGHTING ELK

HOOP SERVICE

MBC-MARTIN

HOOP SERVICE

HOOP SERVICE

KC PREMIERE

JOCO HEAT

HUSKIES

JOCO HEAT

JOCO HEAT

MBC-MARTIN



W L W L
II I I

I I II
II II

33-53
48-52
26-37
44-31
42-49
49-30

50

46 42
29

32

46
40

49
37

24

SME MAIN-1

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND

7:00PM

SAT

CHAMPION

SME MAIN-1
SME MAIN-1

B1               VS               B3

B1               VS               B2

SAT
8:00PM
9:00PM

A1               VS               A3

A2               VS               A3
B2               VS               B3

SAT
SAT

5:00PM
6:00PMSAT

POOL B
(1)     GATEWAY

(3)     MBC-EVANS

BVNW AUX
BVN AUX

SME MAIN-1

(1)     AFTERSHOCK
(2)     KS CAGERS

(3)     TR FIGHTING ELK-RED

A1               VS               A2

(2)     KS KINGS

FRI 8:00PM

                                                                                     POOL PLAY SCHEDULE

MBC-EVANS

KINGS

KCP/GYMRATS MAYB Tournament Series
6TH/7TH BOYS DIVISION

TR FIGHTING ELK-RED

GATEWAY

GATEWAY TR FIGHTING ELK-REDSUN 10AM SMNW  MAIN-1

POOL A

TR FIGHTING ELK-RED
SUN 8AM SMNW MAIN-1

SUN 8AM SMNW MAIN-2

SUN 10AM SMNW MAIN-2

SUN 12PM SMNW MAIN-1

KS CAGERS

AFTERSHOCK

KS KINGS

KS CAGERS



W L W L
I I I I

N/A N/A II
II II

15-0
43-26
33-43
44-55
35-54
34-44

49

59
16

53
45

42
26

30

*THE FILL-IN TEAM IS FOR POOL PLAY ONLY ON SAT. PLEASE FOLLOW BRACKET ABOVE FOR SUN.

BVN MAIN

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND

8:00PM

SAT

CHAMPION

SMNW MAIN
SMNW MAIN

B2               VS               B3

B1               VS               B2

SAT
8:00PM
9:00PM

B1               VS               B3

A1               VS               A3
A2               VS               A3

SAT
SAT

4:00PM
6:00PMSAT

POOL B
(1)     UNITY

(3)     LINCOLN BULLS

BVN AUX
BVN AUX
BVN MAIN

(1)     MBC-SCHROCK
(2)     SPURS-BLACK

(3)     KC ELITE

A1               VS               A2

(2)     FILL IN:KC PREMERE*

FRI 9:00PM

                                                                                     POOL PLAY SCHEDULE

SPURS-BLACK

MBC-SCHROCK

KCP/GYMRATS MAYB Tournament Series
7TH BOYS DIVISION

KC ELITE

UNITY

KC ELITESUN 10AM SMS AUX-1

POOL A

KC ELITE

SUN 9AM SMS AUX-1

SUN 11AM SMS AUX-1

SUN 12PM SMS AUX-1

LINCOLN BULLS
MBC-SCHROCK

LINCOLN BULLS



(1) ST. MICHAEL'S III  1ST

(2) MBC-EATON I II
(3) COUGARS II I
(4) KC PREMIERE 8-WHITE  III

(1)                   VS                  (2) SAT 8:00P SMNW MAIN-1 58 44

(3)                   VS                  (4) SAT 8:00P SMNW MAIN-2 38 20

(1)                   VS                  (3) SAT 9:00P SMNW MAIN-1 56 48

(2)                   VS                  (4) SAT 9:00P SMNW MAIN-2 45 30

(1)                   VS                  (4) SUN 12:00P SMS AUX-2 46 19

(2)                   VS                  (3) SUN 2:00P SMS MAIN-1 42 45

TIEBREAKER FORMAT:
HEAD TO HEAD RESULT
POINT SPREAD (MAX 15)
DEF. POINTS ALLOWED

SCHEDULE

W                     L

KCP/GYMRATS MAYB Tournament Series
8TH GRADE BOYS BLUE DIVISION

 

 

 

 

 



W L W L
II II

I I II
II I I

30-76
31-57
52-16
38-35
65-74
30-42

60

60 56
44

54

41
33

40
57

14

BVN MAIN

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND

7:00PM

SAT

CHAMPION

SMNW AUX-2
BVN MAIN

B1               VS               B3

A1               VS               A3

SAT
9:00PM
9:00PM

B1               VS               B2

A2               VS               A3
B2               VS               B3

SAT
SAT

12:00PM
2:00PMSAT

POOL B
(1)     FIELDHOUSE

(3)     PURPLE FORCE 1

BVNW AUX
BVN AUX
BVN AUX

(1)     KC PREMIERE-BLACK
(2)     JC SPARTANS

(3)     TR FIGHTING ELK

A1               VS               A2

(2)     NL ELITE

FRI 9:00PM

                                                                                     POOL PLAY SCHEDULE

JC SPARTANS

NL ELITE

KCP/GYMRATS MAYB Tournament Series
8TH BOYS RED DIVISION

TR FIGHTING ELK

PURPLE FORCE 1

PURPLE FORCE 1 TR FIGHTING ELKSUN 11AM SMS MAIN-1

POOL A

SUN 9AM SMS MAIN-1

SUN 9AM SMS MAIN-2

SUN 11AM SMS MAIN-2

SUN 12PM SMS MAIN-2

NL ELITE

KC PREMIERE

NL ELITE

FIELDHOUSE



POOL A POOL B POOL C

(1) SHOTIME I I (1) ECLIPSE 5 RED II (1) LS PANTHERS I I
(2) LADY DRAGONS II (2) LADY PANTHERS II (2) BULLDOGS I I
(3) TOPEKA COUGARS II (3) T-TOWN BALLERZ I I (3) CYCLONES I I

SAT 23 34
SAT 26 14
SAT 38 18
SAT 40 14
SAT 43 22
SAT 20 35
SAT 24 22
SAT 20 26
SAT 29 25

Teams will be seeded according to record then point spread. 2-0 teams will be seeded by point spread, then 1-1 teams and 0-2 teams.
There is a maximum of +15 or -15 points per game. If a tie remains after the point spreads, defensive points allowed will break the tie.
Please click on the tab belowlabeled as "Bracket"  to view brackets and game times for Sunday. Thanks and good luck to your team!

IF YOU ARE UNSURE OF YOUR SEEDING/PLAYING TIMES ON SUNDAY, YOU MAY CALL KRISTEN AT 913-634-4522 BETWEEN 9-10 PM ON SAT.

8:00PM

SMNW STAGE

HORIZONS

HOCKER NEW
HOCKER NEW
HOCKER NEW
SMNW STAGE

9:30AM
10:30AM
3:00PM
5:00PM

7:00PM

B(1)          VS          B(2)

HORIZONS

8:30AM

B(2)          VS          B(3) 8:00PM SMNW AUX-2
C(1)          VS          C(2)

C(2)          VS          C(3)

A(1)          VS          A(2)
A(1)          VS          A(3)

B(1)          VS          B(3)

C(1)          VS          C(3)

A(2)          VS          A(3)

6:00PM HORIZONS

KCP/GYMRATS MAYB Tournament Series
5TH-6TH GIRLS DIVISION

W         L

POOL PLAY SCHEDULE

W         L W         L



30

16 SUN 10 AM SMNW AUX-2 40

10
SUN 8 AM SMNW AUX-2

32 SUN 12 PM SMNW AUX-2

36

51
SUN 9 AM SMNW AUX-2

19

39

SUN 11AM SMNW AUX-2 34

6

SUN 2PM SMS MAIN-2
29

16
SUN 12PM SMS STAGE

10

KCP/GYMRAT MAYB TOURNAMENT SERIES
5TH/6TH GIRLS DIVISION SUNDAY FEB. 17TH

BRACKET B

LS PANTHERS

BRACKET A

CHAMPION
T-TOWN BALLERZ

T-TOWN BALLERZ

COUGARS

LADY PANTHERS

LADY DRAGONS

BULLDOGS

SHOTIME

BULLDOGS

SHOTIME

CYCLONES

ECLIPSE 5-RED

LADY DRAGONS

ECLIPSE 5-RED

LADY DRAGONS

SHOTIME



   
     

 

 



(1) ECLIPSE 8-RED III  1ST

(2) STINGERZ I II
(3) MIDWEST ELITE  III
(4) IRISH 365 II I

(1)                   VS                  (2) SAT 1:00P BVN MAIN 41 29

(3)                   VS                  (4) SAT 1:00P BVN AUX 15 54

(1)                   VS                  (3) SAT 3:00P BVN MAIN 60 19

(2)                   VS                  (4) SAT 3:00P BVN AUX 49 61

(1)                   VS                  (4) SAT 5:00P BVN MAIN 45 32

(2)                   VS                  (3) SAT 7:00P BVN AUX 64 9

TIEBREAKER FORMAT:
HEAD TO HEAD RESULT
POINT SPREAD (MAX 15)
DEF. POINTS ALLOWED

SCHEDULE

W                     L

KCP/GYMRATS MAYB Tournament Series
8TH GRADE GIRLS DIVISION
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